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01 Additional Information

Drone Video



DRONE VIDEO 
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CLICK HERE

https://my-property-photography.aryeo.com/sites/737-warburton-ave-yonkers-ny-10701-7420252/branded
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Investment Summary

Location Summary
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OFFERING SUMMARY
ADDRESS 737 aka 739 Warburton Ave

Yonkers NY 10701

COUNTY Westchester

MARKET Yonkers

SUBMARKET North West

NO. OF 1BR UNITS 2 SF

NO. OF 2BR UNITS 2 SF

NO. OF 3BR UNITS 6

TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS 10

YEAR BUILT 1900

BUILDING SF 10,070

APN 1800003000030010000015

OWNERSHIP TYPE Fee Simple

FINANCIAL SUMMARY
PRICE $2,499,000

PRICE PSF $248.16
PRICE PER UNIT $249,900

DEMOGRAPHICS 1 MILE 3 MILE 5 MILE
2023 Population 24,262 155,607 445,694

2023 Median HH Income $95,957 $75,273 $90,641

2023 Average HH Income $123,013 $121,016 $143,654

• NuRealty Advisors Inc. is proud to present the Exclusive
Listing for 737 aka 739 Warburton Avenue, Yonkers, NY
10701.  The property is located in North West Yonkers with
stunning Hudson River views. Just footsteps away from the
sought-out redevelopment area of Downtown Yonkers and
the Glenwood Metro-North Train Station.   The property offers
10 Units consisting of Two 1BRs, Two 2BRs and Six 3BRs.  The
building is Masonry construction and offers substantial upside
in the rental income when compared to the Fair Market Rents
as issued by HUD by over $100K per year.  Tenants pay All-
Utilities and Renovated Apartments, a Must-see! Contact
Team NuReatly at Team@NuRealtyAdvisors.com for more
information.
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Regional Map

Locator Map

About Yonkers

• Located along the Hudson River, Yonkers is New York’s
fourth largest city and the largest city in Westchester
County. A city in the center of it all, Yonkers serves as the
gateway between New York City and the Hudson Valley.

Desirable

• Yonkers’ Downtown Waterfront district continues to grow,
with hundreds of new luxury high-rise apartments offering
stellar views of the Hudson River and Palisades, gourmet
restaurants, shops, and parks, just a 25-minute train ride to
midtown Manhattan. Businesses – large and small – continue
to thrive and grow in Yonkers. The city is home to cultural
amenities such as the Hudson River Museum, prestigious
colleges such as Sarah Lawrence, shopping centers, the
arts, entertainment venues such as Empire City Casino and
beautiful parks.

Livable

• Unlike many other comparable cities in New York State and
the Northeast, Yonkers is growing. That’s because Yonkers
has some of the best-rated schools in the region such as
PEARLS Hawthorne School and Yonkers Middle High
School, and Yonkers is ranked among the safest cities in the
country. Yonkers offers dozens of beautiful and historic
neighborhoods, luxury waterfront living and housing for all
incomes. It’s no wonder Yonkers was ranked as one of the
“Top 100 Best Places to Live” by Liveability.com.
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03 Financial Analysis

Financial Analysis



PROPERTY ADDRESS

PROPERTY INFORMATION

 Building SF 10,070  

 Lot SF 8,712  

 Class C

 Zoning M

 Number of Residential Units 10  

 DHCR Last Filing Year 2023

 DHCR Building Registration Number 651997

 Stories 4  

 Year Built 1900

 Elevator No

 Heat Type Gas

 APN 1800-003-000-03001-000-0015

 Sec / Block / Lot 3 / 3001 / 15

UTILITIES / RESPONSIBLE PARTY

 Electric Tenant

 Cooking Gas Tenant

 Heat Tenant

 Hot Water Tenant

UNIT MIX 

 1 Bedroom 2  

 2 Bedroom 2  

 3 Bedroom 6  
 4 Bedroom -  

Total Number of Units 10  

Portfolio Description & Summary 

737 aka 739 Warburton Avenue, Yonkers, NY 10701
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Portfolio Description & Summary 

ACQUISITION STRUCTURE

 Purchase Price 2,499,000$   A

 Initial Equity Investment 624,750$   25.00%    Equity Percentage

 Loan Amount 1,874,250$   75.00%    Loan-to-Value (LTV) Percentage

ACQUISITION MATRIX

 Number of Units 10.00  

 Price Per Unit 249,900$   

 Gross Rent Multiple (GRM) 11.94  

 Capitalization Rate 6.00%

 Net Operating Income (NOI) 149,977$   

PROPOSED DEBT STRUCTURE

 Interest Rate 6.15%

 Fixed Rate Period 5  Years

 Equity Percentage 25.00%

 Loan-to-Value (LTV) Percentage 75.00%

 Interest Only Period 1  Years

 Amortization Period 4  Years

 Loan Term 30  Years

PROPOSED ANNUAL INFLATION RATE

 Residential Income 3.00%

 Operating Expenditures 1.50%

INCOME / EXPENDITURE MODEL

Category Percent (%) $ Per Unit Total Value $ Per SF
 Vacancy Rate 3% (5,232)$  (0.52)$   

 Property Tax 2,348$   23,483$   2.33$   

 Water & Sewer 498$   4,975$   0.49$   

 Electric & Gas 245$   2,450$   0.24$   

 Insurance 980$   9,800$   0.97$   

 Heat -$  -$  -$   

 Payroll 425$   4,250$   0.42$   

 Repairs & Maintenance 400$   4,000$   0.40$   

 Management Fee 3% 5,101$   0.51$   
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Portfolio Description & Summary 

Period CFADS Cash-On-Cash % Cap Rate % GRM
Year 1 34,711$   5.56% 6.00% 11.94  

Year 2 15,037$   2.41% 6.08% 11.59  

Year 3 20,344$   3.26% 6.30% 11.26  

Year 4 25,822$   4.13% 6.52% 10.93  

Year 5 31,475$   5.04% 6.74% 10.61  

Total CFADS Earned During Loan Term & Average ROIs 127,390$   B 4.08% 6.33% 11.27  

 Net Operating Income at Year 5 168,497$   

 Price Per Unit 280,828$   

 Acquisition Capitalization Rate at Year 5 6.00%

 Property Valuation at Year 5 2,808,277$   C

 Less:  Purchase Price 2,499,000$   A

Gross Excess Equity Earned at Year 5 309,277$   D (C - A)

Add: Total CFADS Earned During Hold Period / Loan Term 127,390$   B

Total Excess Equity and CFADS Recognized at Year 5 436,667$   (D + B)

 Property Valuation at Year 5 2,808,277$   C

 Loan-to-Value Percentage 75%

 Principal Loan Amount for Refinance 2,106,208$   

 Repayment of Principal Balance of Initial Loan due at Year 5 (1,775,876)  

 Refinance - Cash Out 330,332$   

New Buying Power with New Cash Out Proceeds (25% Equity) 1,321,329$   

 At Year 5, the property would have collected a total Cash Flow After Debt Service (CFADS) of: 127,390$  

 At Year 5, all of the Initial Equity has been recovered and the valuation of the property has increased by: 309,277$  

 At Year 5, you will be able to refinance the property up to a 75% Loan-to-Value (LTV) for a Cash Out of: 330,332$  

 At Year 5, you will be able to purchase a New Property using the Cash Out Proceeds and Income of up to: 1,321,329$  

DISPOSITION SCENARIO AT YEAR 5

REFINANCE SCENARIO AT YEAR 5

SUMMARY OF TRANSACTION

RETURN ON INVESTMENT (ROI) SUMMARY FOR HOLD PERIOD

Financial Analysis   |   737 aka 739 Warburton Ave 11



Michael Nukho

NYS Licensed Broker

573 South Broadway 

Yonkers, NY 10705

Direct: 914-670-7065

Mobile: 914-552-5758

Fax: 914-969-7015

Email: MNukho@NuRealtyAdvisors.com

YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5

Gross Potential Income (GPI) 310,584$  319,902$  329,499$  339,384$  349,565$  

Loss to Lease (101,316)$  (104,355)$  (107,486)$  (110,711)$  (114,032)$  

Actual Gross Income (AGI) 209,268$  215,546$  222,012$  228,673$  235,533$  

Vacancy / Reserves (5,232)$  (5,389)$  (5,550)$  (5,717)$  (5,888)$  

Effective Gross Income (EGI) 204,036$  210,157$  216,462$  222,956$  229,645$  

Real Estate Taxes 23,483 23,835 24,193 24,556 24,924 

Water & Sewage 4,975 5,050 5,125 5,202 5,280 

Electric 2,450 2,487 2,524 2,562 2,600 

Insurance 9,800 9,947 10,096 10,248 10,401 

Heat (Gas) - - - - - 

Payroll 4,250 4,314 4,378 4,444 4,511 

Repairs & Maintenance 4,000 4,060 4,121 4,183 4,245 

Management Fee 5,101 8,406 8,658 8,918 9,186 

Total Expenditures 54,059 58,099 59,096 60,113 61,148 

Net Operating Income (NOI) 149,977 152,059 157,366 162,843 168,497 

Equity 624,750 624,750 624,750 624,750 624,750 

Principal  1,874,250 1,851,871 1,828,076 1,802,776 1,775,876 

Annual Debt Service (115,266) (137,022) (137,022) (137,022) (137,022) 

Cash Flow After Debt Service (CFADS) 34,711 15,037 20,344 25,822 31,475 

PURCHASE PRICE: 2,499,000.00$         2,499,000.00$         2,499,000.00$         2,499,000.00$         2,499,000.00$         

Number of Units 10 10 10 10 10 

Price per SF 248$  248$  248$  248$  248$  

Price per Unit 249,900$  249,900$  249,900$  249,900$  249,900$  

Gross Rent Multiple 11.94 11.59 11.26 10.93 10.61 

Capitalization Rate 6.00% 6.08% 6.30% 6.52% 6.74%

Cash-On-Cash Return  5.56% 2.41% 3.26% 4.13% 5.04%

Recovery of Equity (Years) 18.00 41.55 30.71 24.19 19.85 

Operating Expenditure Ratio (OER) 26% 28% 27% 27% 27%

Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) 1.09 1.12 1.18 1.24 1.30 

Maximum Annual DSCR  (Utilizing 1.40) 107,127$  108,613$  112,404$  116,317$  120,355$  

Free & Clear Rate of Return 6.00% 6.08% 6.30% 6.52% 6.74%

Constant Percentage Rate a/k/a Mortgage Capitalization Rate 6.15% 6.15% 6.15% 6.15% 6.15%

+ Positive / - Negative Leverage -0.15% -0.07% 0.15% 0.37% 0.59%

Consolidated Cash Flow Analysis

Financial Analysis   |   737 aka 739 Warburton Ave 12



# Apt Bldg Tenant Name Unit Type Status Unit SF Market Rent Actual Rent
Loss to 
Lease

1 BN Heath, Dionne 1BR RS 750 $1,934 $1,154 ($780)

2 BS Caminero, Junior 1BR RS 750 $1,934 $1,630 ($304)

3 1N Ali, Masai 2BR RS 1,050 $2,352 $1,397 ($955)

4 1S Ashley 2BR RS 1,050 $2,352 $2,180 ($172)

5 2N Diana Sawaked 3BR RS 1,200 $2,885 $2,350 ($535)

6 2S De La Cruz, Daniel 3BR RS 1,200 $2,885 $1,650 ($1,235)

7 3N Diaz, Margarita 3BR RS 1,200 $2,885 $1,554 ($1,331)

8 3S Novembre, Mercly and Sandra3BR RS 1,200 $2,885 $1,577 ($1,308)

9 4N Nattioz, Matthew 3BR RS 1,200 $2,885 $1,597 ($1,288)

10 4S Rodrigo 3BR RS 1,200 $2,885 $2,350 ($535)

Total Monthly Income $25,882 $17,439 ($8,443)

Total Annual Income $310,584 $209,268 ($101,316)

Rent Roll

Financial Analysis   |   737 aka 739 Warburton Ave 13



Loan Terms Output
Monthly 
Payment

Annual 
Payment Principal Balance

Loan Start Date 4/1/2024 Year 1 ($9,606) ($115,266)

Loan Amount 1,874,250 Year 2-5 ($11,418) ($137,022) 5 Years 1,775,876    

Interest Rate 6.150%

Term of Loan (Years) 30

Payment Beginning Principal Ending Cumulative Additional Ending 

Date No. Date Balance Interest Repayments Balance Interest Principal Balance

4/1/2024 1 1,874,250      9,606 - 1,874,250      9,606 - 1,874,250      

5/2/2024 2 1,874,250      9,606 - 1,874,250      19,211 - 1,874,250      

5/30/2024 3 1,874,250      9,606 - 1,874,250      28,817 - 1,874,250      

6/30/2024 4 1,874,250      9,606 - 1,874,250      38,422 - 1,874,250      

7/30/2024 5 1,874,250      9,606 - 1,874,250      48,028 - 1,874,250      

8/30/2024 6 1,874,250      9,606 - 1,874,250      57,633 - 1,874,250      

9/29/2024 7 1,874,250      9,606 - 1,874,250      67,239 - 1,874,250      

10/30/2024 8 1,874,250      9,606 - 1,874,250      76,844 - 1,874,250      

11/30/2024 9 1,874,250      9,606 - 1,874,250      86,450 - 1,874,250      

12/30/2024 10 1,874,250      9,606 - 1,874,250      96,055 - 1,874,250      

1/30/2025 11 1,874,250      9,606 - 1,874,250      105,661         - 1,874,250      

3/1/2025 12 1,874,250      9,606 - 1,874,250      115,266         - 1,874,250      

4/1/2025 13 1,874,250      9,606 (1,813)          1,872,437      124,872         - 1,872,437      

5/2/2025 14 1,872,437      9,596 (1,822)          1,870,615      134,468         - 1,870,615      

5/31/2025 15 1,870,615      9,587 (1,832)          1,868,783      144,055         - 1,868,783      

7/1/2025 16 1,868,783      9,578 (1,841)          1,866,942      153,633         - 1,866,942      

7/31/2025 17 1,866,942      9,568 (1,850)          1,865,092      163,201         - 1,865,092      

8/31/2025 18 1,865,092      9,559 (1,860)          1,863,232      172,759         - 1,863,232      

9/30/2025 19 1,863,232      9,549 (1,869)          1,861,363      182,308         - 1,861,363      

10/31/2025 20 1,861,363      9,539 (1,879)          1,859,484      191,848         - 1,859,484      

12/1/2025 21 1,859,484      9,530 (1,889)          1,857,595      201,378         - 1,857,595      

12/31/2025 22 1,857,595      9,520 (1,898)          1,855,697      210,898         - 1,855,697      

1/31/2026 23 1,855,697      9,510 (1,908)          1,853,789      220,408         - 1,853,789      

3/2/2026 24 1,853,789      9,501 (1,918)          1,851,871      229,909         - 1,851,871      

4/2/2026 25 1,851,871      9,491 (1,928)          1,849,943      239,400         - 1,849,943      

5/3/2026 26 1,849,943      9,481 (1,937)          1,848,006      248,881         - 1,848,006      

6/3/2026 27 1,848,006      9,471 (1,947)          1,846,059      258,352         - 1,846,059      

7/3/2026 28 1,846,059      9,461 (1,957)          1,844,101      267,813         - 1,844,101      

8/3/2026 29 1,844,101      9,451 (1,967)          1,842,134      277,264         - 1,842,134      

9/2/2026 30 1,842,134      9,441 (1,978)          1,840,156      286,705         - 1,840,156      

10/3/2026 31 1,840,156      9,431 (1,988)          1,838,168      296,136         - 1,838,168      

11/3/2026 32 1,838,168      9,421 (1,998)          1,836,171      305,556         - 1,836,171      

12/1/2026 33 1,836,171      9,410 (2,008)          1,834,163      314,967         - 1,834,163      

1/1/2027 34 1,834,163      9,400 (2,018)          1,832,144      324,367         - 1,832,144      

1/31/2027 35 1,832,144      9,390 (2,029)          1,830,115      333,756         - 1,830,115      

3/3/2027 36 1,830,115      9,379 (2,039)          1,828,076      343,136         - 1,828,076      

4/2/2027 37 1,828,076      9,369 (2,050)          1,826,027      352,505         - 1,826,027      

5/3/2027 38 1,826,027      9,358 (2,060)          1,823,967      361,863         - 1,823,967      

6/3/2027 39 1,823,967      9,348 (2,071)          1,821,896      371,211         - 1,821,896      

7/3/2027 40 1,821,896      9,337 (2,081)          1,819,815      380,548         - 1,819,815      

8/3/2027 41 1,819,815      9,327 (2,092)          1,817,723      389,875         - 1,817,723      

Amortization Schedule
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Loan Terms Output
Monthly 
Payment

Annual 
Payment Principal Balance

Loan Start Date 4/1/2024 Year 1 ($9,606) ($115,266)

Loan Amount 1,874,250 Year 2-5 ($11,418) ($137,022) 5 Years 1,775,876    

Interest Rate 6.150%

Term of Loan (Years) 30

Payment Beginning Principal Ending Cumulative Additional Ending 

Date No. Date Balance Interest Repayments Balance Interest Principal Balance

Amortization Schedule

9/2/2027 42 1,817,723      9,316 (2,103)          1,815,620      399,190         - 1,815,620      

10/3/2027 43 1,815,620      9,305 (2,113)          1,813,507      408,495         - 1,813,507      

11/3/2027 44 1,813,507      9,294 (2,124)          1,811,383      417,790         - 1,811,383      

12/2/2027 45 1,811,383      9,283 (2,135)          1,809,248      427,073         - 1,809,248      

1/2/2028 46 1,809,248      9,272 (2,146)          1,807,101      436,345         - 1,807,101      

2/1/2028 47 1,807,101      9,261 (2,157)          1,804,944      445,607         - 1,804,944      

3/3/2028 48 1,804,944      9,250 (2,168)          1,802,776      454,857         - 1,802,776      

4/2/2028 49 1,802,776      9,239 (2,179)          1,800,597      464,096         - 1,800,597      

5/3/2028 50 1,800,597      9,228 (2,190)          1,798,407      473,324         - 1,798,407      

6/3/2028 51 1,798,407      9,217 (2,202)          1,796,205      482,541         - 1,796,205      

7/3/2028 52 1,796,205      9,206 (2,213)          1,793,992      491,747         - 1,793,992      

8/3/2028 53 1,793,992      9,194 (2,224)          1,791,768      500,941         - 1,791,768      

9/2/2028 54 1,791,768      9,183 (2,236)          1,789,532      510,124         - 1,789,532      

10/3/2028 55 1,789,532      9,171 (2,247)          1,787,285      519,295         - 1,787,285      

11/3/2028 56 1,787,285      9,160 (2,259)          1,785,026      528,455         - 1,785,026      

12/1/2028 57 1,785,026      9,148 (2,270)          1,782,756      537,603         - 1,782,756      

1/1/2029 58 1,782,756      9,137 (2,282)          1,780,474      546,740         - 1,780,474      

1/31/2029 59 1,780,474      9,125 (2,294)          1,778,181      555,865         - 1,778,181      

3/3/2029 60 1,778,181      9,113 (2,305)          1,775,876      564,978         - 1,775,876      

Financial Analysis   |   737 aka 739 Warburton Ave 15
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04 Property Description

Property Features

Aerial Map

Property Images
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PROPERTY FEATURES
TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS 10

NO. OF 1BR UNITS 2

NO. OF 2BR UNITS 2

NO. OF 3BR UNITS 6

YEAR BUILT 1900

BUILDING SF 10,070

LOT SF 8,712

BUILDING CLASS C

ZONING M

NUMBER OF STORIES 4

ETPA STATUS Rent Stablized

MECHANICAL
HEAT TYPE Gas

UTILITIES
WATER Municiple (Owner)

TRASH Municiple (Owner)

GAS Heat & Cooking Gas (Tenant)

ELECTRIC Con Edison (Tenant)
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05 Demographics

Demographics

Demographic Charts
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POPULATION 1 MILE 3 MILE 5 MILE

2000 Population 21,633 142,984 415,353

2010 Population 21,494 142,089 414,863

2023 Population 24,262 155,607 445,694

2028 Population 23,958 156,986 445,213

2023 African American 5,382 29,607 87,677

2023 American Indian 204 2,014 3,529

2023 Asian 1,462 10,993 43,889

2023 Hispanic 8,887 66,465 128,619

2023 Other Race 4,710 39,075 71,881

2023 White 9,115 53,918 189,000

2023 Multiracial 3,379 19,939 49,517

2023-2028: Population: Growth Rate -1.25 % 0.90 % -0.10 %

2023 HOUSEHOLD INCOME 1 MILE 3 MILE 5 MILE

less than $15,000 772 8,247 18,098

$15,000-$24,999 403 4,500 9,580

$25,000-$34,999 443 3,521 9,797

$35,000-$49,999 709 5,006 12,556

$50,000-$74,999 1,530 8,017 21,629

$75,000-$99,999 1,246 6,374 18,931

$100,000-$149,999 1,994 8,584 27,199

$150,000-$199,999 1,524 5,609 17,800

$200,000 or greater 1,262 8,905 33,567

Median HH Income $95,957 $75,273 $90,641

Average HH Income $123,013 $121,016 $143,654

HOUSEHOLDS 1 MILE 3 MILE 5 MILE

2000 Total Housing 8,998 54,990 162,995

2010 Total Households 8,705 52,476 157,056

2023 Total Households 9,883 58,764 169,156

2028 Total Households 9,853 60,418 171,464

2023 Average Household Size 2.43 2.61 2.58

2000 Owner Occupied Housing 4,326 23,000 79,158

2000 Renter Occupied Housing 4,251 29,592 77,379

2023 Owner Occupied Housing 5,378 26,698 89,437

2023 Renter Occupied Housing 4,505 32,066 79,719

2023 Vacant Housing 606 4,183 10,922

2023 Total Housing 10,489 62,947 180,078

2028 Owner Occupied Housing 5,486 27,233 91,394

2028 Renter Occupied Housing 4,368 33,185 80,070

2028 Vacant Housing 681 4,279 11,449

2028 Total Housing 10,534 64,697 182,913

2023-2028: Households: Growth Rate -0.30 % 2.80 % 1.35 %

Source: esri
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2023 POPULATION BY AGE 1 MILE 3 MILE 5 MILE

2023 Population Age 30-34 1,560 10,879 27,773

2023 Population Age 35-39 1,761 10,294 28,095

2023 Population Age 40-44 1,702 9,994 28,540

2023 Population Age 45-49 1,474 8,919 26,925

2023 Population Age 50-54 1,590 9,404 29,600

2023 Population Age 55-59 1,535 9,399 29,253

2023 Population Age 60-64 1,695 9,561 28,651

2023 Population Age 65-69 1,486 8,528 25,500

2023 Population Age 70-74 1,396 7,635 22,403

2023 Population Age 75-79 948 5,372 16,373

2023 Population Age 80-84 643 3,640 11,181

2023 Population Age 85+ 590 3,618 12,004

2023 Population Age 18+ 19,541 121,244 350,018

2023 Median Age 43 39 41

2023 INCOME BY AGE 1 MILE 3 MILE 5 MILE

Median Household Income 25-34 $102,849 $73,815 $84,426

Average Household Income 25-34 $125,642 $105,390 $119,696

